
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
2064-2001 

 1  
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL APPROVAL HEARING 

 

Thomas S. Ingrassia, Esq., SBN 149673 
Shannon R. Finley, Esq., SBN 294329 
Rio F. Schwarting, Esq., SBN 323363 
PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN PC 
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Telephone: (858) 755-8500  
Facsimile: (858) 755-8504 
E-mail: tingrassia@pettitkohn.com 
             sfinley@pettitkohn.com  
 rschwarting@pettitkohn.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC. 

 

 
 

JUDICATE WEST 
 

IN THE ARBITRATION BETWEEN 
 
 
 

BUCK WALSH and JESSICA ELIZADE, 
individually, and on behalf of other members 
of the general public similarly situated, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC., a 
California corporation; and DOES 1 
through 100, inclusive, 
 

   Defendants. 
 

CASE NO.: A281153 
 
 
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL 
APPROVAL HEARING 
 
  
 
 
Arbitrator: Hon. Joan M. Lewis (Ret.) 
Arbitration: Not Set 

 

 WHEREAS, Plaintiffs Buck Walsh and Jessica Elizade (collectively, “Plaintiffs”) and 

Defendant Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (“Defendant”) have agreed to a global settlement (“the 

Settlement”) of this class action lawsuit; and 

 WHEREAS, preliminary approval of the Settlement was granted by the Honorable Joan 

Lewis (Ret.); and 

 WHEREAS, the final approval hearing for the Settlement is currently scheduled for 

March 7, 2022; and  

 WHEREAS, the parties’ Settlement agreement requires that all putative class members be 

provided with a notice of all Settlement terms and the options to participate or opt out of the 

mailto:tingrassia@pettitkohn.com
mailto:sfinley@pettitkohn.com
mailto:rschwarting@pettitkohn.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
2064-2001 

 2  
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL APPROVAL HEARING 

 

Settlement (the “Settlement Notice”), and which provides the putative class members 60 days in 

which to determine whether they desire to participate in the Settlement; and 

 WHEREAS, due to delays in obtaining, providing, and/or processing certain of the class 

member data and information, Settlement Notices have not yet been mailed to the putative class 

members; and  

 WHEREAS, Plaintiffs and Defendant desire to ensure that proper notice is provided to all 

putative class members and an appropriate amount of time is permitted to respond to such notices, 

the parties have stipulated to continue the Final Approval Hearing to April 18, 2022 at 8:00 a.m. 

 IT IS SO STIPULATED. 
 
JUSTICE LAW CORPORATION 

 
 
 
Dated:  January 27, 2022   By: s/ Douglas Han, Esq.    
       Douglas Han, Esq. 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
BUCK WALSH and JESSICA 
ELIZALDE 

 
 
 
PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN 
PC 

 
 
Dated:  January 27, 2022   By: ____________________________________ 
       Thomas S. Ingrassia, Esq. 

Shannon R. Finley, Esq. 
Rio F. Schwarting, Esq. 
Attorneys for Defendant 
TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC. 

 
 

ORDER 

 IT IS SO ORDERED that the Final Approval Hearing relating to the settlement of this 

class action litigation is now scheduled for April 18, 2022, at 8:00 a.m. 

 
 
Dated:                          
      HON. JOAN M. LEWIS (RET.) 
 

calina
Typewriter
January 31, 2022


