1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Thomas S. Ingrassia, Esq., SBN 149673 Shannon R. Finley, Esq., SBN 294329 Rio F. Schwarting, Esq., SBN 323363 PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN PC 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92130 Telephone: (858) 755-8500 Facsimile: (858) 755-8504 E-mail: tingrassia@pettitkohn.com		
9	JUDICATE WEST		
10	IN THE ARBITRATION BETWEEN		
11			
12	BUCK WALSH and JESSICA ELIZADE,	CASE NO.: A281153	
13	individually, and on behalf of other members of the general public similarly situated,		
14	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL APPROVAL HEARING	
15	V.		
16	TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC., a California corporation; and DOES 1	Arbitrator: Hon. Joan M. Lewis (Ret.)	
17	through 100, inclusive,	Arbitration: Not Set	
18	Defendants.		
19			
20	WHEREAS, Plaintiffs Buck Walsh and Jessica Elizade (collectively, "Plaintiffs") and		
21	Defendant Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. ("Defendant") have agreed to a global settlement ("the		
22	Settlement") of this class action lawsuit; and		
23	WHEREAS, preliminary approval of the Settlement was granted by the Honorable Joan		
24	Lewis (Ret.); and		
25	WHEREAS, the final approval hearing for the Settlement is currently scheduled for		
26	March 7, 2022; and		
27	WHEREAS, the parties' Settlement agreement requires that all putative class members be		
28	provided with a notice of all Settlement terms and the options to participate or opt out of the		
2064-2001	1		
	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL APPROVAL HEARING		

1	Settlement (the "Settlement Notice"), and which provides the putative class members 60 days in	
2	which to determine whether they desire to participate in the Settlement; and	
3	WHEREAS, due to delays in obtaining, providing, and/or processing certain of the class	
4	member data and information, Settlement Notices have not yet been mailed to the putative class	
5	members; and	
6	WHEREAS, Plaintiffs and Defendant desire to ensure that proper notice is provided to all	
7	putative class members and an appropriate amount of time is permitted to respond to such notices,	
8	the parties have stipulated to continue the Final Approval Hearing to April 18, 2022 at 8:00 a.m.	
9	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
10	JUSTICE LAW CORPORATION	
11		
12	Dated: January 27, 2022 By: s/ Douglas Han, Esq.	
13	Douglas Han, Esq. Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
14	BUCK WALSH and JESSICA ELIZALDE	
15		
16	PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN	
17	PC Manual Ar land	
18	Dated: January 27, 2022 By:	
19	Thomas S. Ingrassia, Esq. Shannon R. Finley, Esq.	
20	Rio F. Schwarting, Esq. Attorneys for Defendant	
21	TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC.	
22	<u>ORDER</u>	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED that the Final Approval Hearing relating to the settlement of this	
24	class action litigation is now scheduled for April 18, 2022, at 8:00 a.m.	
25		
26	Dated: January 31, 2022  HON. JOAN M. LEWIS (RET.)	
27	HOM: JOAN M. LEWIS (RET.)	
28		
2064-2001	CTIBLE ATION TO CONTINUE FINAL APPROVAL HEADING	

STIPULATION TO CONTINUE FINAL APPROVAL HEARING